 03.JH4 - 0911 Dual Axis Hydraulic Joystick Series JH4
          Dual axis hydraulic joysticks   SERIES JH4
2
Description & technical data: Page   3
Hydraulic circuit diagrams (joysticks): Page   4
Metering curves: Pages 6-7-8
Protection boots: Page   12
Control handles: Page   13

          Dual axis hydraulic joysticks   SERIES JH4
14
Ordering key:
JH4 A01 L B 1 ID1 XXXX B
Optional supplement:
- B = Shuttle valve block, see circuit diagram
         on page 4 (omit if not required)
Control handle identification code:
To be assigned by Fluidea’s Technical Office
Control handle (page 13):
- Z    =  Without handle
- ID1 = Ciylindrical handle series ID1
- ID2 = Cylindrical handle series ID2
- IE1 = Ergonomic handle series IE1
- IG3 = Ergonomic handle series IG3
Protection boot (page 12 ):
- 0 = Without protection boot
- 1 = Square with straight upper collar
        (standard version)
- 2 = Square, with upper collar bent by 15°
Service ports:
- B = ¼” BSP
- U = 9/16x18 UNF
Return springs:
-  L  = Light (standard version)
-  M = Medium
-  P  = Heavy
Metering curves (pages 6-7-8 ):
- A** = Linear characteristic with step
- B** = Linear characteristic without step
- C** = Broken characteristic with step
- D** = Broken characteristic without step
Design series:
- JH4 = Dual axis hydraulic joystick 4 services
The range
● Hydraulics pumps & motors ● Di-